

Quality Policy Statement

A2A Integrated Pharmaceuticals, LLC is committed to providing its customers with safe and effective products through strict regulatory compliance, high expectations of quality standards and surpassing customer service. Each person within the company is accountable for ensuring product quality and consumer safety.

- ★ A2A conducts business in compliance with the applicable regulations, codes and standards.
- ★ The leaders of A2A are committed to upholding a quality-focused work environment to ensure that all procedures are in place and followed that supports product quality and patient or consumer safety.
- ★ Those employed by A2A have the appropriate education, training, skills and experience to carry out the work for their respectable positions, in accordance with regulations and A2A Integrated Pharmaceuticals LLC policies and procedures.
- ★ A2A incorporates Quality System Management that is in accordance with applicable regulations and ensures product integrity and consumer safety.
- ★ A2A has Quality Agreements in place for any service performed by an outside party on behalf of A2A Integrated Pharmaceuticals, LLC to ensure high quality service and products for A2A customers.

Juck Rolan St. Ph.

Jack R. Downing, R.Ph President & CEO A2A Integrated Pharmaceuticals, LLC